

**WASTEWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
CLAREMONT, SOUTH DAKOTA
CLEAN WATER STATE REVOLVING FUND (CWSRF) #C461325-01
A-6730
BID TABULATION
6/18/2020**

Base Bid				B & B Contracting, Inc. Aberdeen, SD		Dahme Construction Co., Inc. Aberdeen, SD		Crow River Construction New London, MN		Engineer's Estimate	
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$129,633.68	\$129,633.68	\$199,992.46	\$199,992.46	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$166,000.00	\$166,000.00
2	Remove and Dispose Existing Manhole	19	Each	\$475.00	\$9,025.00	\$232.28	\$4,413.32	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00
3	Remove and Reset Mailbox	5	Each	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$266.77	\$1,333.85	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
4	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (0' to 8' Depth)	718	Ft	\$50.00	\$35,900.00	\$47.41	\$34,040.38	\$75.00	\$53,850.00	\$40.00	\$28,720.00
5	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (8.1" to 10" Depth)	2,941	Ft	\$52.00	\$152,932.00	\$49.27	\$144,903.07	\$90.00	\$264,690.00	\$42.50	\$124,992.50
6	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (10.1" to 12" Depth)	2,645	Ft	\$55.00	\$145,475.00	\$51.36	\$135,847.20	\$110.00	\$290,950.00	\$45.00	\$119,025.00
7	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (12.1' to 14' Depth)	1,375	Ft	\$58.00	\$79,750.00	\$56.45	\$77,618.75	\$125.00	\$171,875.00	\$47.50	\$65,312.50
8	Sanitary Sewer Televising & Report (Post Install)	7,679	Ft	\$2.00	\$15,358.00	\$2.45	\$18,813.55	\$2.00	\$15,358.00	\$1.50	\$11,518.50
9	12" Steel Casing Pipe	100	Ft	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$89.00	\$8,900.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
10	Bore & Jack 12" Steel Casing Pipe	100	Ft	\$320.00	\$32,000.00	\$603.01	\$60,301.00	\$575.00	\$57,500.00	\$400.00	\$40,000.00
11	Carrier 8" Sewer Pipe Through Steel Casing	100	Ft	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$33.15	\$3,315.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00
12	Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0' to 8' Depth)	23	Each	\$4,200.00	\$96,600.00	\$4,279.67	\$98,432.41	\$5,500.00	\$126,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$96,600.00
13	Extra Depth Manhole	46.4	VF	\$250.00	\$11,600.00	\$212.96	\$9,881.34	\$500.00	\$23,200.00	\$200.00	\$9,280.00
14	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Testing	23	Each	\$250.00	\$5,750.00	\$333.94	\$7,680.62	\$450.00	\$10,350.00	\$250.00	\$5,750.00
15	Connect to Existing Sewer Main	2	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$772.22	\$1,544.44	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
16	Connect to Existing Sewer Service	101	Each	\$300.00	\$30,300.00	\$388.61	\$39,249.61	\$450.00	\$45,450.00	\$285.00	\$28,785.00
17	8" x 4" Inline Sanitary Sewer Wye	87	Each	\$300.00	\$26,100.00	\$328.93	\$28,616.91	\$550.00	\$47,850.00	\$250.00	\$21,750.00
18	8" x 4" Sanitary Sewer Wye (Saddle Wye Type)	14	Each	\$375.00	\$5,250.00	\$388.24	\$5,435.36	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00
19	4" Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	1,865	Ft	\$34.00	\$63,410.00	\$33.88	\$63,186.20	\$45.00	\$83,925.00	\$35.00	\$65,275.00
20	4" Sewer Cleanout	101	Each	\$425.00	\$42,925.00	\$269.23	\$27,192.23	\$650.00	\$65,650.00	\$400.00	\$40,400.00
21	8" Cleanout w/ Metal Casting	1	Each	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,084.51	\$1,084.51	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
22	Dewatering (Pipe Depth > 10 Feet)	4,020	Ft	\$1.00	\$4,020.00	\$33.26	\$133,705.20	\$42.00	\$168,840.00	\$40.00	\$160,800.00
23	Pipe Bedding	1,255.0	Tons	\$14.00	\$17,570.00	\$14.97	\$18,787.35	\$24.00	\$30,120.00	\$14.00	\$17,570.00
24	Rock Bedding	2,428.0	Tons	\$28.00	\$67,984.00	\$22.50	\$54,630.00	\$36.00	\$87,408.00	\$25.00	\$60,700.00
25	Sewer Bypass Pumping	1	L.S.	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,624.03	\$10,624.03	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
26	Asphalt Street Repair (3" Depth)	500.0	Tons	\$130.00	\$65,000.00	\$132.14	\$66,070.00	\$200.00	\$100,000.00	\$125.00	\$62,500.00
27	Gravel Road Repair (3" Depth)	1,051.0	Tons	\$19.00	\$19,969.00	\$19.56	\$20,557.56	\$36.00	\$37,836.00	\$20.00	\$21,020.00

**WASTEWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
CLAREMONT, SOUTH DAKOTA
CLEAN WATER STATE REVOLVING FUND (CWSRF) #C461325-01
A-6730
BID TABULATION
6/18/2020**

Base Bid				B & B Contracting, Inc. Aberdeen, SD		Dahme Construction Co., Inc. Aberdeen, SD		Crow River Construction New London, MN		Engineer's Estimate	
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
28	Base Course (9" Depth)	4,492.0	Tons	\$19.00	\$85,348.00	\$19.56	\$87,863.52	\$36.00	\$161,712.00	\$20.00	\$89,840.00
29	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	1,220	SqFt	\$12.50	\$15,250.00	\$14.04	\$17,128.80	\$11.00	\$13,420.00	\$12.50	\$15,250.00
30	Remove and Reset 12" CMP Culvert	24	Ft	\$35.00	\$840.00	\$32.33	\$775.92	\$55.00	\$1,320.00	\$30.00	\$720.00
31	Remove and Reset 15" CMP Culvert	70	Ft	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$32.33	\$2,263.10	\$58.00	\$4,060.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00
32	Remove and Reset 18" CMP Culvert	44	Ft	\$35.00	\$1,540.00	\$32.33	\$1,422.52	\$60.00	\$2,640.00	\$40.00	\$1,760.00
33	Remove and Replace 12" CMP Culvert	38	Ft	\$40.00	\$1,520.00	\$51.06	\$1,940.28	\$70.00	\$2,660.00	\$40.00	\$1,520.00
34	Remove and Replace 15" CMP Culvert	90	Ft	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$53.74	\$4,836.60	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$45.00	\$4,050.00
35	Remove and Replace 18" CMP Culvert	20	Ft	\$48.00	\$960.00	\$56.39	\$1,127.80	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
36	General Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,244.72	\$9,244.72	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
37	4" PVC Forcemain Cleaning	994	Ft	\$4.00	\$3,976.00	\$15.60	\$15,506.40	\$18.00	\$17,892.00	\$1.50	\$1,491.00
38	6" PVC Forcemain Cleaning	1,285	Ft	\$4.00	\$5,140.00	\$15.60	\$20,046.00	\$18.00	\$23,130.00	\$2.00	\$2,570.00
39	Remove and Dispose Sludge	1	L.S.	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$40,297.88	\$40,297.88	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
40	Remove and Dispose Existing Pond Depth Gauge	2	Each	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$409.26	\$818.52	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
41	Remove and Dispose Existing Pond Inlet/Outlet Structure	4	Each	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$409.26	\$1,637.04	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
42	Remove and Dispose Existing Riprap	1,665	SqYd	\$6.00	\$9,990.00	\$8.92	\$14,851.80	\$10.00	\$16,650.00	\$10.00	\$16,650.00
43	Bypass Pumping for Ponds	1	L.S.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,499.23	\$8,499.23	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
44	Contractor Furnished Borrow	11,375	CuYd	\$11.00	\$125,125.00	\$13.52	\$153,790.00	\$18.00	\$204,750.00	\$8.00	\$91,000.00
45	Scarify and Recompact Cell Floors	22,200	SqYd	\$1.25	\$27,750.00	\$1.50	\$33,300.00	\$4.00	\$88,800.00	\$3.50	\$77,700.00
46	80 Mil HDPE Geomembrane Liner and Report	22,200	SqYd	\$6.30	\$139,860.00	\$8.41	\$186,702.00	\$8.00	\$177,600.00	\$8.50	\$188,700.00
47	Field Testing of Geomembrane Liner and Report	1	L.S.	\$12,757.00	\$12,757.00	\$3,119.85	\$3,119.85	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
48	HDPE Safety Ladder	4	Each	\$1,040.00	\$4,160.00	\$1,671.35	\$6,685.40	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
49	Liner Pipe Protrusions	4	Ft	\$935.00	\$3,740.00	\$501.41	\$2,005.64	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
50	HDPE Pond Depth Gauge	2	Each	\$1,795.00	\$3,590.00	\$891.38	\$1,782.76	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
51	Pipe Mounted Hinged Trash Guard	4	Each	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$342.04	\$1,368.16	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
52	Pond Pumping & Pre-Filling	1	L.S.	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,499.23	\$8,499.23	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
53	Pond Warning Signs	8	Each	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
54	Gravel Surfacing (10' wide, 6" depth)	833.0	Tons	\$19.00	\$15,827.00	\$23.27	\$19,383.91	\$36.00	\$29,988.00	\$20.00	\$16,660.00

WASTEWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
CLAREMONT, SOUTH DAKOTA
CLEAN WATER STATE REVOLVING FUND (CWSRF) #C461325-01
A-6730
BID TABULATION
6/18/2020

Base Bid				B & B Contracting, Inc. Aberdeen, SD		Dahme Construction Co., Inc. Aberdeen, SD		Crow River Construction New London, MN		Engineer's Estimate	
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
55	Exploratory Excavation	30	Hrs	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$340.47	\$10,214.10	\$700.00	\$21,000.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00
56	Contaminated Soil Removal	100	CuYd	\$69.00	\$6,900.00	\$37.31	\$3,731.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
57	Nitrile Butadiene Gaskets	10	Each	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$28.15	\$281.50	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
58	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilize & Mulch (Lawn)	4.0	Acre	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,813.13	\$23,252.52	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
59	High Flow Silt Fence	195	Ft	\$4.00	\$780.00	\$9.47	\$1,846.65	\$5.00	\$975.00	\$6.50	\$1,267.50
60	Railroad Protective Insurance	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,571.16	\$5,571.16	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Total Base Bid				\$1,652,554.68		\$1,968,750.36		\$2,994,049.00		\$1,830,227.00	

**WASTEWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
CLAREMONT, SOUTH DAKOTA
CLEAN WATER STATE REVOLVING FUND (CWSRF) #C461325-01
A-6730
BID TABULATION
6/18/2020**

Alternate Bid				B & B Contracting, Inc. Aberdeen, SD		Dahme Construction Co., Inc. Aberdeen, SD		Crow River Construction New London, MN		Engineer's Estimate	
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$22,205.58	\$22,205.58	\$40,378.12	\$40,378.12	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$45,846.30	\$45,846.30
2	Remove and Dispose of 6th St. Lift Station	1	L.S.	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,356.16	\$6,356.16	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	Remove and Dispose of 5th St. Lift Station	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,356.16	\$6,356.16	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	Remove and Dispose of Existing Manhole	7	Each	\$475.00	\$3,325.00	\$232.27	\$1,625.89	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
5	Remove and Reset Mailbox	2	Each	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$802.48	\$1,604.96	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
6	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8.1' to 10'	496	Ft	\$52.00	\$25,792.00	\$49.27	\$24,437.92	\$90.00	\$44,640.00	\$42.50	\$21,080.00
7	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10.1' to 12'	268	Ft	\$55.00	\$14,740.00	\$51.36	\$13,764.48	\$110.00	\$29,480.00	\$45.00	\$12,060.00
8	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12.1' to 14'	919	Ft	\$58.00	\$53,302.00	\$56.45	\$51,877.55	\$125.00	\$114,875.00	\$47.50	\$43,652.50
9	Sanitary Sewer Televisng & Report (Post Install)	1,683	Ft	\$2.00	\$3,366.00	\$3.54	\$5,957.82	\$2.00	\$3,366.00	\$1.50	\$2,524.50
10	Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0' to 8' Depth)	5	Each	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,685.35	\$23,426.75	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00
11	Extra Depth Manhole	15.1	VF	\$250.00	\$3,775.00	\$257.32	\$3,885.53	\$500.00	\$7,550.00	\$200.00	\$3,020.00
12	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Testing	5	Each	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$333.94	\$1,669.70	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
13	8" x 4" Inline Sanitary Sewer Wye	14	Each	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$326.51	\$4,571.14	\$550.00	\$7,700.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00
14	Dewatering (Pipe Depth > 10 Feet)	1,187	Ft	\$1.00	\$1,187.00	\$32.68	\$38,791.16	\$42.00	\$49,854.00	\$40.00	\$47,480.00
15	Pipe Bedding	230.0	Tons	\$14.00	\$3,220.00	\$14.97	\$3,443.10	\$24.00	\$5,520.00	\$14.00	\$3,220.00
16	Rock Bedding	542.0	Tons	\$28.00	\$15,176.00	\$22.50	\$12,195.00	\$36.00	\$19,512.00	\$25.00	\$13,550.00
17	Sewer Bypass Pumping	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,499.23	\$8,499.23	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
18	Asphalt Surfacing (3")	105.0	Tons	\$130.00	\$13,650.00	\$137.71	\$14,459.55	\$200.00	\$21,000.00	\$130.00	\$13,650.00
19	Gravel Road Repair (3" Depth)	197.0	Tons	\$19.00	\$3,743.00	\$19.56	\$3,853.32	\$36.00	\$7,092.00	\$20.00	\$3,940.00
20	Base Course (9" Depth)	906.0	Tons	\$19.00	\$17,214.00	\$19.56	\$17,721.36	\$36.00	\$32,616.00	\$20.00	\$18,120.00
21	Remove and Replace 18" CMP Culvert	35	Ft	\$48.00	\$1,680.00	\$53.71	\$1,879.85	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00
22	Duplex Lift Station & 6' x 6' Wet Well	1	L.S.	\$75,829.00	\$75,829.00	\$109,855.42	\$109,855.42	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
23	6' x 6' Control Valve Pit, Complete	1	L.S.	\$34,240.00	\$34,240.00	\$25,824.45	\$25,824.45	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
24	New Control Panel	1	L.S.	\$13,650.00	\$13,650.00	\$1,671.35	\$1,671.35	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
25	Electrical	1	L.S.	\$12,670.00	\$12,670.00	\$10,808.04	\$10,808.04	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00

WASTEWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
CLAREMONT, SOUTH DAKOTA
CLEAN WATER STATE REVOLVING FUND (CWSRF) #C461325-01
A-6730
BID TABULATION
6/18/2020

Alternate Bid				B & B Contracting, Inc. Aberdeen, SD		Dahme Construction Co., Inc. Aberdeen, SD		Crow River Construction New London, MN		Engineer's Estimate	
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
26	Lift Station Warning Sign	1	Each	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
27	Lift Station Bypass Pumping	1	L.S.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,436.83	\$7,436.83	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
28	6' Chain Link Fence	76	Ft	\$38.50	\$2,926.00	\$39.00	\$2,964.00	\$75.00	\$5,700.00	\$85.00	\$6,460.00
29	4' x 6' Walk Through Gate	1	Each	\$528.00	\$528.00	\$534.83	\$534.83	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
30	12' Cantilever Roll Gate	1	Each	\$2,530.00	\$2,530.00	\$2,562.73	\$2,562.73	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
31	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilize & Mulch (Lawn)	0.5	Acre	\$5,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,813.13	\$2,906.57	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00
32	8' x 4' Sanitary Sewer Wye (Saddle Wye Type)	(14)	Each	\$375.00	-\$5,250.00	\$388.18	-\$5,434.52	\$1,200.00	-\$16,800.00	\$250.00	-\$3,500.00
Total Alternate Bid				\$366,798.58		\$446,234.45		\$707,105.00		\$504,303.30	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: *Karen L. Schaefer* DATE: 6/18/2020